H \$40.00 38828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406891

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delcan Group Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parsons Canada Ltd.	
Street Address:	625 Cochrane Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R9R9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3882871	INTELLIGENT NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6263561201

Email: jsheldon@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4289-51199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Sheldon
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Sheldon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20161129 Confirmation Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0683

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This confirms the assignment by Delcan Group Inc. ("Assignor") of the trademark Intelligent Networks (stylized with design) as shown in US Trademark Registration Number 3882871 ("Mark")", as of December 24, 2015, to Parsons Canada Ltd., a Canadian Corporation, having a place of business at 625 Cochrane Drive; Suite 500 Markham, Ontario CANADA L3R9R9 ("Assignee").

TERMS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms it has assigned, and hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark, the right to sue for past misappropriation, infringement, tarnishment, or dilution thereof, the U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3882871 therefor, and all the benefits of the Mark. Assignor consents to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

By: David Tucker, Vice President Legal

Date: November 27, 2016

1